Page 1
BF Side Burner
retain Owner’S Manual FOr Future reFerence.
NATURAL OR PROPANE
DPA150-1
PR EM IU M GR ILLS
B102243-2-0615Page 2
 IMPORTANT

provided on a product identification label located on the grill’s control panel.  For your convenience, complete this
section for future reference when contacting your dealer.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Dey Distributing
1401 Willow Lake Boulevard
Vadnais Heights, MN 55101
Phone: 651-490-9191
Toll Free: 800-397-1339
Website: www.deydistributing.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
Victor Division of F. W. Webb Company
200 Locust Street
Hartford, CT 06114
Phone: 860-722-2433
Toll Free: 800-243-9360
Fax: 860-293-0479
Toll Free Fax: 800-274-2004
Websites: www.fwwebb.com & www.victormfg.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
East Coast Energy Products
10 East Route 36
West Long Branch, NJ 07764
Phone: 732-870-8809
Toll Free: 800-755-8809
Fax: 732-870-8811
Website: www.eastcoastenergy.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
Able Distributors
2501 North Central Avenue
Chicago, IL 60639
Phone: 773-889-5555
Toll Free: 800-880-2253
Fax: 773-466-1118
Website: www.abledistributors.com
Parts: Heater
B102243-2-0615 Page 31
GRILL MAINTENANCE HISTORY
Date Maintenance Performed
B102243-2-0615Page 32
PR EM IU M GR ILLS
BROILMASTER
A Division of Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.
918 Freeburg Ave.
Belleville, Illinois  62220
Visit our web site at www.broilmaster.com